
 

 

          

Report of CUTM-Alumni Association Chapters Hyderabad - 2018 

 

On Dt.8th April 2018 Centurion University of Technology and Management conducted an Alumni 

meeting Venue at Dream Valley, Hyderabad. 

 

 

                                  Prof. Rajdeep Mohanty- Pro VC addressing the alumni meet 

All the Alumni and their family members were welcomed with flowers and Specially designed 
T-Shirts were distributed to all the Alumni and their Spouses. 
Formally all the Alumni and their family members were welcomed and briefed about the 

Meet objective by Alumni association President Mr. Manoj Nayak  

MEMBERS PRESENT  

1. Prof. Rajdeep Mohanty- Pro VC (Training and Placement), CUTM, Paralakhemundi  



2. Prof. (Dr.) Anita Patra- Registrar, CUTM, Paralakhemundi 

 3. Prof. (Dr.) Prajna Pani- Professor, Department of English, CUTM, Paralakhemundi  

4. Mr. Manoj Kumar Nayak- President, Alumni Association 

 5. Mr. Manoj Kumar Kar- Secretary, Alumni Association  

6. Mrs. Savita Jena, Sr. Manager CUTM Alumni Association 

AGENDA 1.  

Welcome address by Mr. Shakti Prada Khadanga, Coordinator Hyderabad Chapter 

 2. Brief note on alumni association by Mr. Manoj Kumar Nayak, President, Alumni Association  

3. Address by Prof. Rajdeep Mohanty on alumni linkage and the ongoing training and placement 

activities. 

 4. Brief note about the University by Prof. (Dr.) Anita Patra, Registrar, CUTM, Paralakhemundi 

 5. Address by Prof (Dr.) Prajna Pani regarding the role of alumni in the development of the university 

 6. Vote of thanks DETAILED DISCUSSION 

I. . Opening the discussion, Mr. Shakti Prada Khadanga, Coordinator, Alumni Association 

Hyderabad Chapter welcomed the members of the university and the alumni present in the 

meeting. He also made a brief introduction to the purpose of the meeting.  

II. Mr. Manoj Kumar Nayak, President of the Alumni association briefed about the association to 

all the members. A summary of the discussion is presented below: 

III.  Alumni association of JITM was registered under the society act with registration number 

08/08- 09 dated 7th July 2008. 

IV.  As JITM has been accorded the status of a University with the name Centurion University of 

Technology and Management another association will be registered with the name 

Centurion University Alumni Association. 

V.  Every year the association is conducting alumni meet at different parts.  

VI. One homecoming event was conducted on 26th December 2015.  

VII. The association has decided to conduct alumni meet in every two months in different places.  

VIII. Two homecoming events are planned this year (2018). One in Paralakhemundi Campus and 

One in Bhubaneswar Campus. 

IX. The homecoming event at Paralakhemundi is scheduled on 23rd December 2018.  

X. The homecoming event at Bhubaneswar is scheduled for the 4th week of October.  

 

XI.  The Hyderabad chapter of the association was inaugurated in the meeting and the following 

members initiated to coordinate the Hyderabad Chapter.  

XII.  

Sl.No. Alumni Association Chapter members  Contact No. 

1 Gaurab Chaudhuri 9866078882 

2 Sachidananda Rao 9963489997 

3 Shakti Prada Khadanga 7680885267 

4 Budharam Patnaik 9553933023 

5 K. Pawan 8056018494  



 

6 Abinas Behera 8142492666 
 

7 Paresh Kumar Barado 9666839222 

8 K. Sujit Kumar 9494092709 

9 Sanjay Kumar Das 9437772157 

10 Mahesh Tiwari 9692365483 

11 Amar Nissi Bhatra 8763974170  
 

12 Y. Avishek 7893232424 

 

XII. The next alumni meet is decided to be conducted in Bangalore during July 2018 and the following 

members were nominated to coordinate the Bangalore meet. 

 a. Anil Kumar Das- 9900922763 

 b. U. Sridevi- 7205537791  

c. Preetam Mahapatra- 9438281480  

3. Prof. Rajdeep Mohanty, Pro VC (Training and Placement), CUTM, Paralakhemundi briefed about the 

current training and placement activities of the university. He insisted that alumni could be the best 

support for T & P of the university by guiding students, interacting with students by visiting the 

campus, and keeping updated on the current trends of the industry. He welcomed any suggestions to 

improve the placement activity and also welcomed any references by the alumni in this regard.  

4. Prof. (Dr.) Anita Patra, Registrar, CUTM, Paralakhemundi, briefed on the present status of the 

university on the following points. a. Choice-based credit system b. Domain-based subjects c. Project-

based learning pedagogy d. Student achievements in go-cart competition at LPU, Punjab. e. Start-up 

initiatives of CUTM students and their progress. f. She suggested alumni involvement to support 

domain-based learning by either being associated as industry partners or through workshops. 

 5. Prof. (Dr.) Prajna Pani started with the tagline of the University ‘Shaping lives and empowering 

communities, and how each of us adds value to the self, family, university/organization, and society in 

different ways. She also suggested during the interaction to develop one web-based application 

where all the alumni will have access and could share their views and updates with others. 6. The 

meeting concluded with a display of colorful handprints to create loving memories. 7. As there were 

no other points left for discussion the meeting ended with a vote of thanks to all the present 

members. 

 

 



 

Handprints by all alumni participants 

 



 

Group photo of 2018 Hyderabad Alumni Association Chapters  

 

Alumni participated in the 2018 Hyderabad Alumni Chapters  

Sl no  Name of the alumni Contact no 

1 G. Satya Narayana Reddy 9022120467 

2 Urmila Kumari 8280146364 

3 K. Rajita 8093515678 

4 V. Gouri Raghava 9556428862 

5 U Sridevi 7205537791 

6 Anil Kumar Das 9900922763 

7 S. Deepthi 9439545475 

8 Priyanka Panda 9439545464 

9  Archana Nayak 9078606262 

10 Sanjay Kumar Das 9437772157 

11 Mahesh Tiwari 9692365483 

12 T. Giri 9494227240 

13 A. Harish 9030238737 

14 Amar Nishi Batra 8763974170 

15 Sai Kishore 8074153630 

16 Jasmit Dash 9861040406 

17 Paresh Kumar Barado 9666839222 



18 K. Sourish 9030841236 

19 Spandan Patnaik 9553583000 

20 Budharam Patnaik 9553933023 

21 Ganesh A. 8099158597 

22 K. Suman 9849752213 

23 K. Sujit Kumar 9494092709 

24 K Pawan Kumar  8056018494 

25 Sunil Patro 7013010239 

26 Y. Avishek 7893232424 

27 Vishal Kumar Singh 9472875448 

28 Ashish Kumar Gouda 9937682238 

29 Preetam Mahapatra 9438281480 

30 Laxmi Pattnaik 9535467540 

31 V. Srujana 9490270191 

32 Shatavisha Mishra 9439805788 

33 Chandana Panda 8121196964 

34 Sanjeeta Pradhan 9963189997 

35 Srilata Pingali 7893368882 

36 Gaurab Choudhuri 9866078882 

37 Sachidananda rao 9963489997 

38 M. Sriharsha Raman 7032655772 

39 K.Deepak Kumar 7349580440 

40 Sounak Moulik 9163639506 

41 Soumyaprada Khadanga 9437748196 

42 Abinas Behera 8142492666 

43 Maneesha Patnaik 8142394666 

44 Manoj Nayak 9100016802 

 

The meeting ended with the resolution to take sincere efforts by everyone for 

making the CUTM alumni association as strong and powerful network, which will 

be helpful to the current batch of students to have proper guidance and a successful 

future. 

 

 
1. Savita Jena                                        2. Mr. Manoj Kumar Kar 

Sr. Manager Alumni Networking                     Secretary, Alumni Association 

Centurion University Odisha                         Centurion University Odisha 
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